

## GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Dated Peshawar, the 14<sup>th</sup> January, 2022

## NOTIFICATION

<u>No.SOH(VI)/HD/4-4/2021-22</u>. The Competent Authority is pleased to grant 05 days Ex Pakistan Leave with effect from 24/01/2022 to 28/01/2022 in favour of Mr. Nadar Shah, Director Technical, (BPS-18) attached to Directorate General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar to attend Arab Health Exhibition at Abu Dhabi, the cost of the visit will not be borne by the Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

The Provincial Government of Health Department has no objection upon proceeding abroad of the officer concerned.

## SECRETARY TO GOVT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Endst: of even No & Date Cc to the:-

- 1. Directorate General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 2. Accountant General, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. Deputy Director (IT), Health Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa with the request to upload it on the official website of the Department.
- 4. PS to Secretary Health Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 5. Engr. Nadar Shah, Director Technical, (BPS-18) attached to Directorate General Health Services, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Mandar

SECTION OFFICER (ESTAB-VI)

1